81.No.12 (Rt.)

Ist APPEAL FILED BEFORE THE FIRST APPELATE AUTHORITY(FAA), CPCRI, KASARAGOD (Dr. GEORGE V. THOMAS, DIRECTOR, CPCRI, KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA)

APPELLANT

C. MohananA4/ Lemansion Apartment, Puthiyatheru Mandapam,(Post) Chirakkal,, Kannaur – 670 011

कर्ता के का प्रस्त अनुसंधान संस्थान, कासरगोड कर्ता कर्ता कर्ता का प्रस्त अनुसंधान संस्थान, कासरगोड कर्ता कर्ता कर्ता कर्ता का प्रस्त 2072 दिनोक Ipale : IS-5-14

RESPONDENT

Public Information Officer (PIO), CPCRI, Kasaragod

BRIEF FACTS LEADING TO IST APPEAL

The Appellant had submitted an application dated 23.03.2014, under the RTI Act, addressed to the PIO, CPCRI, Kasaragod. As per the acknowledgement issued dt. 20.03.2014(?) by Shri MP Ramesh Kumar, PIO, the record date of receipt of the prescribed application is 26.03.2014. Thus, unless otherwise rejected for reasons specified, the information sought for ought to have been provided by the PIO by 25.04.2014 in terms of Section 7(1) of the RTI Act. Though over 40 days have passed by now, the information is still to be received. Thus the application is deemed to have been rejected by the PIO. Hence this statutory appeal.

RELIEF_SOUGHT

The RTI Application of the Appellant in question now stands rejected by the PIO without assigning any reasons with an ulterior motive and thus acted in contravention of the RTI Act. Under the circumstance aforesaid, the statutory Appeal is filed before the FAA seeking remedial measures under his statutory jurisdiction under the RTI Act.

C MOHANAN (APPELLANT)

Place: Chirakkal

Date:07/05/2014

0 0 15/5 Grams Telex Fax 'RESEARCH' Kasaragod 08001 202 PALM IN 91-4994-232 322

केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान (भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद) कासरगोड - ६७११२४, केरल, भारत Phone: 04994 - 232 893 - 5 Email: cpcri@hub.nic.in URL: http://cpcri.nic.in

Date: 19.05.2014



CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA



F.No.17(1)RIB(2)/2006-Estt. (Vol.XIII)/722

REGISTERED

Shri C. Mohanan A4/Le-Mansion Apartment, Puthiyatheru Mandapam Chirakkal (PO) KANNUR – 670 011

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005 - Information furnishing of -reg.

Ref: 1. Your application dated 23.03.2014 (RTI Application No.90/2013-14)

2. Your appeal dated 07.05.2014

Sir,

With reference to your appeal dated 07.05.2014, it is to inform that the reply to your RTI application dated 23.3.2014 (received on 26.3.2014) has been sent by the PIO vide this office letter of even number dated 12.05.2014 by registered post (copy enclosed). The delay in providing the information sought was due to the nature of information required to be collected from different sources at the Institute.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided by the PIO you may appeal to the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

(George V. Thomas) Director

Encl: As above

धेरियत Despatched @www.
2015/19

Telex Fax 'RESEARCH' Kasaragod 08001 202 PALM IN 91-4994-232 322

केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान (भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद) कासरगोड़ - ६७११२४, केरल, भारत Phone: 04994 - 232 893 - 5 Email: cpcri@hub.nic.in URL: http://cpcri.nic.in



CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA

LXIII) / 544 Date: 12.05.2014

F.No.17(1)RIB(2)/2006-Estt. (Vol.XIII)/546

REGISTERED

Shir C. Mohanan A4/Le-Mansion Apartment, Puthiyatheru Mandap[am Chirakkal (PO) KANNUR – 670 011

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005 - Information furnishing of -reg. Ref: Your application dated 23.03.2014 (RTI Application No.90/2013-14)

Sir,

With reference to your RTI application cited above, I am to furnish below the information received from the concerned Sections, CPCRI, Kasaragod:

Query	Information
No. 1.	Copy of advertisement text enclosed
2.	
	Copy of the recruitment rules of LDC enclosed
3.	Copy of ICAR letter enclosed
4.	The information is denied under section 8(i) (g) of RTI Act 2005
5	
6	
7.	Applications received: 2369
	Total numbers rejected for deficiencies: 305
	Total applications accepted: 2064
8.	Yes
9.	Selection list enclosed
10.	Shri Satya Brata Moharana – CPCRI Research Centre, Mohitnagar
	Shri Deepak Meena – CPCRI Research Centre, Kahikuchi
	Shri Arun NK Raj, CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu
	Shri Ratan Singh, CPCRI, Kasaragod
	Shri Dinesh, CPCRI, Kasaragod
	Shri Umesh Kumar, CPCRI, Kasaragod and
	Shri Jayarajan Valiyaveetil, CPCRI, Kasaragod
	Shri Kunal Mann had declined to accept the offer of appointment of LDC at
	CPCRI, Kasaragod
11.	Selection process was concluded based on the score in the written test and skill
	test
12.	As per the Recruitment Rules and Syllabus prescribed for the post of LDC, there
	is no personal interview of candidates for selection
13.	Dealing hand – Contract staff – Shri Fredrick Crasta, Retd. Asstt.
	AAO (Estt./I) – Shri K.V. Kunhikannan
	AO – Shri Jayarama Naik, K.M.
	CAO – Shri Suresh Kumar
14	The constitution of the selection committee was as follows:
1 7	The constitution of the selection committee was as tonows.

	1. Chairman
	2. Member (ICAR representative to the recruitment committee)
1	3. Member (ICAR representative to the recruitment committee)
	4. Member (AO or any other officer of equivalent status)
	5. Member (SC/ST)
	6. Member (Minority community)
	7. Member (Outside expert)
	8. Member Secretary
	The name of the officers represented the selection committee is denied under
	section 8(i)(g) of RTI Act, 2005.
15.	There is no question of dispensation. Selection Committee scrutinized the marks of written test and skill test conducted by the different committees and recommended for selection taking into consideration the qualifying marks in written test as well as in the skill test.
16.	No
17.	Based on written test and skill test followed by personal interview
18.	Action taken by the Vigilance Officer on the complain is enclosed

This disposes off your request under the provisions of Right to Information Act-2005. In case you desire to file an appeal on this issue the same may be addressed to the Director, CPCRI, P.O. Kudlu, Kasaragod $-671\ 124$, Kerala.

. Receipt of the letter may kindly be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

(JAYARAMA NAIK. K.M.)
Administrative Officer &
Public Information Officer I/c

Encl: As above (21 pages of documents)

10 12/5

far Despatched Dir